Assembly Number

A-57798-A

No longer available—
order assembly no. A-58102 (HL-117-C)

N
TILLOTSON MODEL HL-117A&B
index Part No. index Part No.
Neo. HNeo. Description Required No. No. Description Required
A-57798 CARBURETOR—Complete 24  *57833 SCREW—main adjustment ................... 1
or A-57798-A Includes: 25 57827 SHUTTER—choke |
1 *56175 WRERNE N 1 26 *A-75530 SCREW—idle adjustment ................. 1
2 A-75528-1 LEVER—throttle, w/roller == 27 71494 PLUNGER 1
3 *83008 WASHER—lock, #4 ... 1 28 55344 GASKET ... 1
4 *71521 SCREW—round hd., 4-36 x % 1 29 *A-57728 INLET NEEDLE AND SEAT.... =4
b 5 73088 SCREW—flat hd., 8-32 x ¥ .. 1 30  *55759 SPRING—inlet control lever...... .. . 1
6 83000 WASHER—lock, #8 ... 1 31 *55747 LEVER—inlet control ... . 1
; ;20‘136 C“"';“'m"'e w1 32 57824 GASKET—diaphragm cover . =
5 75232 ggan?f mawimaes 2 33 *57829 DIAPHRAGM—main ... . :
throttle ..o it 1 34 57830 COVER—diaphragm
10 *B0465 SCREW—round hd., 6-32 x 14" e (includes Plug 55763) -
11 *A55762 PIN—fulerum ... 1 e PLU‘g‘ o ‘;9( et i
12 A75624 THROTTLE SHAFT AND LEVER. 1 el ‘
35 55881 GASKET—fuel pump .......... &
13 71505 SCREW—headless plug, 10-32. 2 +53338
14 73067 SCREW—headless plug, 8-32... 1 36 DIAPHRRCM—(vel pump ............a L
15 A-75740 CHOKE SHAFT AND LEVER ... 1 37 *55748 BODY—fuel p‘ump ................................ 1
16 71509 SCREW—fil. hd, 8-32 x %6” 1 38 55752 SCREEN—“I’O!HGI’ 1
17 28064 SPRING ... 1 39 55751 GASKET—strainer L
18 *30818 PLUG—Welch, %" dia.. = 40 55750 COVER—strainer =
19 *57820 PLUG—Channel ........ooovovoeooe, 1 41 *55756 SCREW—strainer cover retaining........ 1
20 57819 RING—retaining ..........o..cccooovrovonnre.... 1 42 55316 SCREW—fil. hd., 6-32 x 3",
21 57818 SCREEN ... ] 1 w/lockwasher ... 6
22 73264 SPRING . =] 43 57843 REPAIR PARTS KIT
23 55764 CHTTEE SR e 2 44  *57842 GASKET SET

* Part of Repair Parts Kit 57843




